Endogenous interfering substances study 
Interferent Concentrations Tested 

Bilirubin 0.02 mg/mL 
Triglycerides 30 mg/mL 
Hemoglobin 0.16 mg/mL 
Cholesterol 5 mg/mL 

HAMA 46 ng/mL 

f. Assay cut-off: 

The assay cut-off value was determined  by testing one hundred forty-three (143) dengue-
positive and thirty-seven (37) dengue-negative by RT-PCR with the DENV Detect NS1 
ELISA.  The raw OD values and sample status were used for generating the ROC curves. 
The optimal ISR cut-off was defined so that equal weight was given to both specificity and